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Simplex roller chains & bushing chains

RTERZ| WTRE |HEER HERKE  |AEREE|SREE | WIRAREE | TR

DIN/ISO Roller Width Pin Pin Ultimate Average
%S diameter| between |diameter length tensile tensile
inner plates strength strength

DIN/ISO " " a

Cr,\]f;n . - max min min &

mm mm kN/LB kN

*03C *15 4.7625 2.48 2.38 1.62 6.10 6.90 4.30 0.60 1.80/409 2.0 0.08
*04C-1 *25 6.350 3.30 3.18 2.31 7.90 8.40 6.00 0.80 3.60/795 4.6 0.15
*06C-1 RSB 9.525 5.08 4.77 3568 1240 13.17 9.00 1.30 7.90/1795 10.8 0.33
085-1 41 12.700 7.77 6.25 3568 1375 15.00 9.91 1.30 6.67/1516 12.6 0.41
08A-1 40 12.700 7.95 7.85 3.96 16.60 17.80 12.00 1.50 14.10/3205 17.5 0.62
10A-1 50 15.875 10.16 9.40 508 20.70 2220 15.09 2.03 22.20/5045 294 1.02
12A-1 60 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 25690 27.70 18.00 2.42 31.80/7227 415 1.50
16A-1 80 25.400 15.88 15.75 7.92 3270 35.00 24.00 3.2 56.70/12886 69.4 2.60
20A-1 100 31.750 19.05 18.90 963 4040 4470 30.00 4.00 88.560/20114 109.2 3.91
24A-1 120 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 50.30 5430 35.70 4.80  127.00/28864 156.3 5.62
28A-1 140 44,450  25.40 25.22 1270 5440 59.00 41.00 560  172.40/39182 212.0 7.50
32A-1 160 50.800 28.58 31.55 1427 6480 69.60 47.80 6.40  226.80/51545 278.9 10.10
36A-1 180 57.150 35.71 35.48 17.46 7280 78.60 53.60 7.20  280.20/63682 341.8 13.45
40A-1 200 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.85 80.30 87.20  60.00 8.00  353.80/80409 431.6 16.15
48A-1 240 76.200 47.63 47.35 23.81 9550 103.00 72.39 9.50 510.30/115977 622.5 23.20
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*Bushing chains: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.
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VISION CHAIN

3 A%k 5% Driving chains

Duplex roller chains & bushing chains

DIN/ISO
S
DIN/ISO

Chain
(\[o}

*04C-2
*06C-2
085-2
08A-2
10A-2
12A-2
16A-2
20A-2
24A-2
28A-2
32A-2
36A-2
40A-2
48A-2

*25-2
*35-2
41-2
40-2
50-2
60-2
80-2
100-2
120-2
140-2
160-2
180-2
200-2
240-2

=]

mm
6.350
95725

12.700
12.700
15.875
19.050
25.400
31.750
38.100
44.450
50.800
57.150
63.500
76.200

BEFEE
Roller
diameter

di
max

mm
3.30
5.08
7.77
295
10.16
11.91
15.88
19.05
22.23
25.40
28.58
35.71
39.68
47.63
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*Bushing chains: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.

M EE
Width
between
inner plates

p1

min
mm
3.18
4.77
6.25
7.85
9.40
12.57
15.75
18.90
25.22
25.22
31l 1515
35.48
37.85
47.35

HHER
Pin
diameter

d2

mm
2.31
3.68
3.68
3.96
5.08
5.94
7.92
9.63

11.10
12.70
14.27
17.46
19.85
23.81

HERKE (NERSEEREE HE

14.5
22.5
25.7
31.0
38.9
48.8
62.7
76.4
95.8
103.3
123.3
138.6
1918
183.4

15.0
28,3
26.9
32.2
40.4
50.5
64.3
80.5
eL.7
107.9
128.1
144.4
158.8
190.8

6.00

9.00

9.9l
12.00
15.09
18.00
24.00
30.00
35.70
41.00
47.80
53.60
60.00
V239

0.80
1.30
1.30
1.50
2.03
242
3.25
4.00
4.80
5.60
6.40
7.20
8.00
9.50

6.40
10.13
11.95
14.38
18.11
2278
29.29
35.76
45.44
48.87
58.55
65.84
71.55
87.83

R PR LR E T
Ultimate
tensile
strength

-
min
kN/LB
7.00/1591
15.80/3591
13.34/3032
28.20/6409
44.40/10091
63.60/14455
113.40/25773
177.00/40227
254.00/57727
344.80/78364
453.60/103091
560.50/127386
707.60/160818
1020.60/213955

TR R SRKE
Average | Weight
tensile per
strength meter

Qo q
kN kg/m
8.6 0.28
19.7 0.63
16.9 0.81
35.9 1.12
58.1 2.00
82.1 2.92
141.8 B.1®
219.4 7.80
314.9 11.70
427.5 15.14
562.4 20.14
695.0 29.22
877.4 32.24
1255.3 45.23
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Triplex roller chains & bushing chains

RFER| ITAE (HEER WIRARET | THREMEE SRIKE
Roller Width Pin Ultimate Average
diameter| between |diameter plate tensile tensile
inner plate: depth strength strength
P - i rggx rr':gx rr%n Qo
mm mm mm mm kN/LB kN
*04C-3 *25-3 6.350 3.30 3.18 2.31 21.0 2156 6.00 0.80 6.40 10.5/2386 12.6 0.44
*06C-3 *35-3 9.525 5.08 4.77 3.68 2.7 | 385 9.00 1.30 10.13 23.7/5386 28.6 1.05
08A-3 40-3 12.700 7.95 7.85 3.96 454 46.6 12.00 1.50 14.38 42.3/9614 50.0 1.90
10A-3 50-3 15875 10.16 9.40 5.08 57.0 585 15.09 2.03 18.11 66.6/15136 77.8 3.09
12A-3 60-3 19.050 11.91 12.57 5.94 715 733 18.00 2.42 22.78 95.4/21682 111.1 4.54
16A-3 80-3 25400 15.88 156.75 7.92 91.7 93.6 24.00 SW5) 29.29 170.1/38659 198.4 7.89
20A-3 100-3 31.750 19.05 18.90 9563 112.2 116.3 30.00 4.00 35.76 265.5/60341 309.6 11.77
24A-3 120-3 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 1414 1452 35.70 4.80 45.44 381.0/86591 437.2 17.53
28A-3 140-3 44.450 25.40 25.22 12.70 152.2 156.8 41.00 5.60 48.87 517.2/117545 5653 22.20
32A-3 160-3 50.800 28.58 31.55 14.27 181.8 186.6 47.80 6.40 58.55 680.4/154636 780.6 30.02
36A-3 180-3 57.150 35.71 35.48 17.46 2044 210.2 53.60 7.20 65.84 840.7/191068 983.6 38.22
40A-3 200-3 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.85 2235 230.4 60.00 8.00 71.55 1061.4/241227 1217.8 49.03
48A-3 240-3 76.200 47.63 47.35 23.81 2713 2786 72.39 9.50 87.83 1530.9/347932 1756.5 71.60
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*Bushing chains: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.
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Multiple strand roller chains

BTFER ATHE
. Roller Width
DI&/EO Pitch | diameter|
a3 inner plates
DIN/ISO
Chain d1 r?'n'1n
\[o} :
mm
08A-4 40-4 12.700 7.95 7.85
10A-4 50-4 15.875 10.16 9.40
12A-4 60-4 19.050 11.91 12.57
16A-4 80-4 25.400 15.88 18,75
08A-5 40-5 12.700 7.95 7.85
10A-5 50-5 15.875 10.16 9.40
12A-5 60-5 19.050 11.91 12.57
16A-5 80-5 25.400 15.88 15.75
08A-6 40-6 12.700 7.95 7.85
10A-6 50-6 15.875 10.16 9.40
12A-6 60-6 19.050 11.91 12.57
16A-6 80-6 25.400 15.88 15.75
08A-8 40-8 12.700 7.95 7.85
10A-8 50-8 15.875 10.16 9.40
12A-8 60-8 19.050 11.91 12.57
16A-8 80-8 25.400 15.88 18,75

3.96
5.08
5.94

7.92
3.96

5.08
5.94
7.92
3.96
5.08
5.94

7.92
3.96

5.08
5.94
7.92

Lc

Pin
length

59.8
751
94.4

121.0 124.4
74.2

93.2
117.0 118.8
149.9 153.7
88.5 89.8
111.3 112.8
139.8 141.8

179.2 183.0
117.3 1185

147.5 149.0
186.8 187.6
237.8 241.6

12.00
15.09
18.00

24.00
12.00

15.09
18.00
24.00
12.00
15.09
18.00

24.00
12.00

15.09
18.00
24.00

thickness

T
max

mm
1.50
2.03
242

3.25
1.50

2.03
242
325
1.50
2.03
242

323
1.50

2.03
242
325

14.38
18.11
22.78

28.28)
14.38

18.11
22.78
29.29
14.38
18.11
22.78

29.29
14.38

18.11
22.78
20.28)
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Ultimate
tensile
strength

Q
min
kN/LB
56.4/12687
88.8/19976
127.2/28614

226.8/51020
70.5/15859

111/24970
159/35768
283.5/63775
84.6/19031
133.2/29964
190.8/42921

340.2/76530
112.8/26375

177.6/39952
254.4/57229
453.6/102040

Average

tensile

strength

Qo

)

62.04
97.68
18e.£2

249.48
77.55

122.10
174.90
311.85

93.06
146.52
209.80

374.22
124.08

195.36
279.84
498.96




